
Hotlines 
ADDICTIONS HOTLINE OF N.J...................844-276-2777 
A.I.D.S………………………………………..800-624-2377 
ALA-CALL SUBSTANCE ABUSE…………800-729-6686 
CHILD ABUSE……………………………1-877NJABUSE 
COMPULSIVE GAMBLING …………..1-800-GAMBLER 
NJ CONNECT……………………………..1-855-652-3737 
NJ MENTAL HEALTH CARES…………..1-866-202-4357 
SEXUAL ABUSE AND ASSAULT ………...609-494-1090 
SUICIDE HOTLINE ………………………...732-240-6100 
              609-693-5834 
 

SUPPORTING SERVICE AGENCIES 
CP&P-CHILD PROTECTION & PERMANENCY  
(formerly know as DYFS)   
SOUTHERN OCEAN COUNTY………….....732-255-0700 
NORTHERN OCEAN COUNTY…………….732-255-8015 
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE……………...……..732-244-8259 
                                                                           800-246-8910 
FAMILY PLANNING CTR OF OCEAN …...732-364-9696 
HARBOR HOUSE……………………..….…732-929-0660 
JOURNEY TO WELLNESS…………….…...732-914-1546 
MENTAL HEALTH ASSOC. OF OCEAN COUNTY 
NJ DIV. OF VOCATIONAL REHAB…….....732-505-2310     
-  
 
O.C. Dept. of HUMAN SERVICES ………...732-506-5374 
O.C.E.A.N. INC…………………..……….…732-244-5333 
OCEAN COUNTY  BOARD OF SOCIAL SERVICES  
(BOSS)…www.mynjhelps.gov……………....732-349-1500 
OC  OFFICE OF SENIOR SERVICES……...732-929-2091                          
                                            800-668-4899 
OCEAN/MONMOUTH LEGAL SRV, INC ..732-341-2727 
PROVIDENCE HOUSE SHELTER – DOMESTIC  
VIOLENCE…………………………………..800-246-8910 
                                                           732-244-8259 
PSYCHIATRIC EMERGENCY SCREENING  SERVICE 
(PESS)………………………………………...866-904-4474 
 SALVATION ARMY……………………….732-270-8393 
THE PARENTS GROUP …………………....732-929-4443 
VETERANS SERVICE BUREAU……….….732-929-2096                                

SELF HELP GROUPS 
AL-ANON/ALATEEN…………………..…..800-344-2666 
ALCOHOLICS ANONYMOUS……. ……....800-245-1377 
COCAINE ANONYMOUS ……………..…..800-347-8998 
GAMBLERS ANONYMOUS………….…800-GAMBLER 
JOURNEY TO WELLNESS…………….…...732-914-1546 
MENTAL HEALTH  ASSOC. OF OCEAN COUNTY 
NARCOTICS ANONYMOUS……………….800-992-0401 
NJ SELF-HELP CLEARING HOUSE…….....800-367-6274 
OXFORD HOUSE …………………………..732-693-8006 
PARENT TO PARENT…………………..…..856-983-3328 
 

OCEAN COUNTY  MUNICIPAL ALLIANCES 
 
BEACHWOOD  BOROUGH………………....732-286-6000 
 
BERKELEY TOWNSHIP…………………….732-269-4456 
 
BRICK TOWNSHIP…………………….….....732-262-1000 
 
EAGLESWOOD /LITTLE  EGG HARBOR/TUCKERTON 
TOWNSHIP…………………………………...609-296-3040 
 
JACKSON TOWNSHIP………………………732-928-1200 
                Ext. 1288 
 
LACEY TOWNSHIP……………………...…..609-693-1100 
                Ext. 2217 
 
LAKEWOOD TOWNSHIP…………………...732-341-9700 
                Ext .7506 
MANCHESTER TOWNSHIP……………..….732-503-5330 
 
OCEAN GATE BOROUGH………………..…732-269-3166 
 
OCEAN TOWNSHIP……………………..…...609-693-5407 
 
PLUMSTED TOWNSHIP………………….....609-758-2241 
 
PT. PLEASANT BEACH BOROUGH……….732-892-1118 
 
SEASIDE PARK BOROUGH…………..…….732-793-3700 
 
STAFFORD TOWNSHIP……………………..609-597-1000  
                Ext. 8585 
 
TOMS RIVER TOWNSHIP…………………..732-341-1000  
                                                                            Ext. 8474 
 
 

      PREVENTION/EDUCATION SERVICES 
 

Central Jersey Family Health Consortium 
788 Shrewsbury Ave., Bldg 2  Suite 203 
Tinton Falls, NJ 07724………………………...732-345-0500 
 
Ocean County Health Department 
175 Sunset Avenue, PO Box 2191 
Toms River, NJ 08754-2191…………………..732-341-9700  
 
Prevention First Education Services 
1405 Hwy 35 North, Ocean, NJ 07712………..732-663-1800 
 
RWJBarnabas Health Institute For Prevention and  
Recovery 
1691 U.S. Hwy 9, Toms River, NJ 08754…...732-914-3815 
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  Intoxicated Driver’s Resource  
Center 

 
  Ocean County Health Department 
   175 Sunset Avenue, PO Box 2191 

   Toms River, NJ 08754-2191 
   732-341-9700  Ext. 7513 and 7514 

 
    Office Hours     

   Monday –Friday 8:00 am to 4:00pm 
   .  
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Alcoholism and Drug  

Abuse Resource  
Directory 

 
Department of Substance Abuse ,  
Addiction and 0piate Dependency 

175 Sunset Avenue 
P.O. Box 2191 

Toms River, NJ 08754-2191 
732-341-9700 Ext. 7535 

Or 
1-800-342-9738 Ext. 7535 

Fax: 732-678-0034 
www.ochd.org 

 
 
 
        
         

  This directory does not evaluate the resources listed.  It aims to 
provide information that will help the individual consider which 
resource best suits his/ her needs.   Provision of information about a 
resource does not constitute endorsement nor does omission of a 
resource signify disapproval.                    
 



            DETOXIFICATION CENTERS  
 
 
Blake Recovery Center/Carrier Clinic—Adults only 
252 Route 601, Belle Mead, NJ  08502………..800-933-3579 
 
Discovery Institute for Addictive Disorders 
P.O. Box 177, Marlboro, NJ 07746……………800-714-2175 
 
Maryville, Inc., - Adults only 
1903 Grant Ave., Williamstown, NJ 08094……856-629-0244 
610 Pemberton Browns Mills Rd., Pemberton, NJ 08068 
 
New Bridge Medical Center – Adults only 
230 East Ridgewood Ave., Paramus, NJ………201-967-4194 
 
New Hope  IBHC —Adults/ Adolescents 
80 Conover Rd., Marlboro,  NJ 07746…….......732-946-3030 
www.newhopeibhc.org 
 
Sunrise Detox—Adults only 
16 Whitesville Rd., Toms River, NJ 08753……888-443-3869 
 
Turning Point, Inc. -  Adults only 
Barnert Medical Arts Complex, 680 Broadway #104 
Paterson, NJ 07514…………………………….973-239-4600 
                                                                             
 

         INPATIENT TREATMENT PROGRAMS 
 
Blake Recovery Center/ Carrier Clinic– Adults only 
252 Route 601, Belle Mead, NJ 08502………...800-933-3579 
 
Discovery House for Addictive Disorders 
P.O. Box 177, Marlboro, NJ 07746……………732-946-9444 
 
Daytop Village of New Jersey, Inc.—Adolescents only 
80 West Main St., Mendhem, NJ 07945……….973-543-5656 
9 Harding Highway,  Pittsgrove, NJ 08318…....856-358-4111 
 
Integrity House 
103 Lincoln Park, Newark, NJ 07102………….973-623-0600 
 
Maryville, Inc.  - Adults only 
1903 Grant Ave., Williamstown, NJ 08094……856-629-0244 
610 Pemberton Browns Mills Rd., Pemberton, NJ 08068 
 
New Bridge Medical Center - Adults only 
230 East Ridgewood Ave., Paramus, NJ……….201-967-4194 
 
New Hope IBHC.  - Adults / Adolescents 
80 Conover Rd., Marlboro, NJ 07746 ….……...732-946-3030 
 
Turning Point, Inc. -  Adults only 
Barnert Medical Arts Complex, 680 Broadway #104 
Paterson, NJ 07514…………………………….800-969-7476                                                                                         
     

      OUTPATIENT TREATMENT  PROGRAMS 
 
AGAPE Counseling Services 
815 Route 9, Lanoka Harbor, NJ 08734………….609-242-0086 
 
Daytop Village of New Jersey, Inc. 
399 North Main St., Manahawkin, NJ 08050 ……732-875-1090 
 
GENPSYCH 
940 Cedar Bridge Ave, Brick, NJ 08723…...…….855-436-7792 
 
Healy Counseling Associates 
1108 Hooper Ave., Ste 1, Toms River, NJ  08753..732-797-0400 
 
Integrity  House 
310 Main St., Toms River, NJ 08753……………..732-569-3736 
 
Ocean Mental Health Services, Inc.   
160 Route 9, Bayville, NJ 08721…………..…….732-349-5550 
(Ambulatory Withdrawal Management/ Outpatient Detox) 
340 Route 9, Bayville, NJ 08721……………...…848-224-4897 
 
409 Main St., Toms River, NJ  08753…………...732-240-3760 
712 East Bay Ave., Manahawkin, NJ 08050…….609-597-5327 
 
Preferred Behavioral Health 
700 Airport  Rd., Lakewood., NJ 08701……..…...732-367-4700 
Barnegat Commons, 848 W.  Bay Ave., Unit C-1 
Barnegat, NJ 08005…………..………………......609-660-0197 
1191 Lakewood Rd., Toms River, NJ 08755…….732-323-3664 
 
Seashore Family Services of New Jersey 
35 Beaverson Blvd. , Bldg. 6, Suite A 
Brick, NJ 08723…………………………….….....732-920-2700 
226 Main Street,  Toms River, NJ 08753…….…..732-244-1600 
 
Turning Point, Inc.  
101 Prospect St., Ste 210, Lakewood, NJ 08701 ...732-202-8061                                                                           
 
 

              CO-OCCURRING DISORDERS 
    

 
GENPYSCH 
940 Cedar Bridge Ave., Brick NJ 08723……..…..855-436-7792 
  
High Focus Centers 
6 Paragon Way, Suite 104 Freehold, NJ 07728…..800-877-3628 
 
Life Excel, LLC 
35 Beaverson Blvd., Bldg G-1, Brick, NJ 0872…..732-920-7933 
 
Ocean Mental Health Services, Inc.  
160 Route 9, Bayville, NJ 08721…………..…….732-349-5550 
340 Route 9, Bayville, NJ 08721……………...…848-224-4897 
409 Main St., Toms River, NJ  08753…………...732-240-3760 
712 East Bay Ave., Manahawkin, NJ 08050…….609-597-5327 
 
Pathways to Serenity 
500 North Main St., Bldg. 2, Suite 1 
Lanoka Harbor, NJ 08734……… .609-242-9500 /609-709-6326 
 
Preferred Behavioral Health of NJ 
700 Airport Rd., Lakewood, NJ 08701…….…….732-367-4700  
   
RWJBarnabas Behavioral Health  
1691 Rte 9, Toms River, NJ 08754……………....800-300-0628 
                                                                       
Seashore Family Services of New Jersey 
35 Beaverson Blvd., Bldg. 6, Suite A 
Brick, NJ 08723…………………..….……….…..732-920-2700 
226 Main St., Toms River, NJ 08753………….…732-244-1600 
 
Taylor Care 
213 West Main  St., Tuckerton, NJ 08087………..609-879-2233 
 
The Center 
501 Prospect St., Bldg 1A, Ste. 8  
Lakewood, NJ  08701………................................732-961--9666 
 
The New Future Dreams 
127 7th St., Lakewood, NJ 08701……....……….732-886-7128 
 
 

                     FEMALE HALFWAY HOUSES 
 
Anderson House 
532 County Rd 523, 
Whitehouse Station, NJ 08889…….…………...908-534-5818 
 
Crawford House 
362 Sunset Rd, Skillman, NJ 08558…..…..…...908-874-5153 
 
Epiphany House 
1110 Grand Ave., Asbury Park, NJ  07712…….732-946-3030 
                                                       Admissions      (Option # 3) 
300 4th  Ave., Asbury Park, NJ  07712……….Mommy & Me 
373 Brighton Ave., Long Branch, NJ  07740 
 
Hansen House  
411 Aloe St., Egg Harbor City, NJ 08215……..609-965-3699 
 
Integrity House 
103 Lincoln Park, Newark, NJ 07102………….973-623-0600 
 
 

METHADONE SERVICES 
 
Jersey Shore Addiction Services 
685 Neptune Blvd, Neptune, NJ 07753…..............732-988-8877 
 
Ocean Medical Services 
2001 Route 37 East ,Toms River, NJ 08753……...732-288-9322 
 
Ocean Monmouth Care 
495 Jack Martin Blvd, Brick, NJ 08724…………..732-458-2180 
 
Harbor MAT 
495 Jack Martin Blvd., Brick, NJ 087247………...732-344-0596 

County residents in need of inpatient treatment must first be screened for 
eligibility.  Please call 732-341-9700 x7538 for more information, questions or 
concerns regarding funded services.  
To file a complaint about a New Jersey Licensed Facility, call 1-800-792-9770 
(Toll-Free Hotline) 

                     MALE HALFWAY HOUSES 
  
Hansen House  
411 Aloe  St., Egg Harbor City, NJ 08215…….609-965-3699 
  
Hendricks House   
542 Northwest  Blvd. 
Vineland, NJ 08360…………………………….856-794-2443 
 
Integrity House 
103 Lincoln Park, Newark, NJ 07102………….973-623-0600 
 
Philip House 
190 Chelsea Ave., Long Branch, NJ 07740…...732-870-8500 

            OUTPATIENT DETOXIFICATION CENTERS  
 

GENPYSCH 
940 Cedar Bridge Ave., Brick NJ 08723……..…..855-436-7792 
 
Preferred Behavioral Health of NJ 
700 Airport  Rd., Lakewood. NJ 08701…………..732-367-4700 

Recovery Support Services 
 

Mental Health Association 
25 South  Shore Dr., 
Toms River, NJ  08753………………………...848-480-0918 
 
Ocean Mental Health Services 
340 Rte. 9, Bayville, NJ  08721………………..848-224-4897 
 

Early Intervention Services 
 

Preferred Children’s Services 
591 Lakehurst Rd., 
Toms River, NJ 08755…………………732-367-1710 
 


